SD-1W
31 2 4 5
31 21 11
121422243234
5789 3 4
10
A
 2

and signal circuits ranging
from 1mA 5V.
Ordering example
• Relay C31/AC230V
• Socket EC-11 or C11A
• Retaining clip HF-32 (opt.)
51
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
Economy socket  EC-11
CR 5.01/4.00-1 E
31 2 4 5
C12 B
31 21 11
121422243234
5789 3 4
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
S
W
IS
S
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
210
0
4
11 1
10A
400VA
A2 A1B1
11 16 1210 2
210
A2 A112
210
A2 A1
6k810
A2 A1
210
A2 A1
150k 2
0,1µF470E10
A2 A1
2
0,47µF47E10
A2 A1
2
10k
0,47µF47E10
A2 A1
2
0,1µF470E10
A2 A1
2
47E

R-module
R-Module R-Module
Ordering example
• Module RCL1/UC48V
• Socket C11A
• Relay, type C31/32
• Clip HF-32 (option)
Industrial relay
System socket C11A System socket C12B
Current types
Triggering
see RL1/UC...V
see RC1/UC...V
Module section
Module section
Module
section
Module
section
Module section
This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
Plugged-in
neutral conductor
connector C-A2
(C11A standard delivery).
Relay modules indicate the relay’s switch mode
and/or help limiting cutoff voltage peaks in the con-
trol circuit by means of a diode or a RC module.
The types R..2/3 are equipped with additional
diodes  for signal or OR-circuits.
For parallel or serial connections the relay
modules are simply plugged in the sockets
C11A or C12B.
Plug-in coil wirings for
3-pole industrial relays C31, C32
System socket C12BSystem socket C11A
Relay
coil  ➞
CR 5.01/4.00 E
MAX
MIN
10A 250VA
10mA12V
EC-11 10A
400V
10A
300V
Listed
10A
400V
0
2
9 8 7 5 3 4
34 32 24 22 14 12
10
A2
11 6 1 2
31 21 11 A1
SD-1W
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0